
From: Melissa Layden  
Sent: March 4, 2026 2:08 PM 
To: 'Shirley Walsh' <ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca>; Colleen Jones <cjones@pub.nl.ca> 
Cc: Paul L. Coxworthy <pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com>; Dominic Foley 
(dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com) <dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com>; Glen Seaborn 
(gseaborn@poolealthouse.ca) <gseaborn@poolealthouse.ca>; NP Regulatory Contact 
<Regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com>; NLH Regulatory <NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca>; 
dwright@newfoundlandpower.com; Ryan Oake <roake@pub.nl.ca>; Jacqui Glynn 
<jglynn@pub.nl.ca>; Public Utilities Board <board@pub.nl.ca>; Adrienne Ding 
<ading@odeaearle.ca> 
 
Subject: NLH – Application for the Purchase and Installation of Bay d’Espoir Unit 8 and Avalon 
Combustion Turbine – Bates White Report - Extension Granted to file response to Confidential 
Information 
 
 
Good a�ernoon, 
 
The Board grants Hydro’s request for extension to file responses to the the Board's questions 
and concerns regarding Hydro's proposed redactions in above-noted matter, to Friday, March 
6, 2026. 
 
Sincerely,  
Melissa  
 
Melissa Layden  
Regulatory Assistant  


